

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9373-9374/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2002 in CMWP No. 30513/1997 & CMRA No. 193580/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PHOOL CHAND YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTI DEVI PRADHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 25.7.2007)

Date: 22/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel states that he shall file an affidavit of service within 10 days. Permitted to do so. In case he does not file the same within the time granted, the SLP shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution against respondents 1,3 and 6 without further reference to the Court.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master