

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9373-9374/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2002 in CMWP No.30513/1997
and order dated 25/11/2004 in CMRA No.193580/2002 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PHOOL CHAND YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chopra,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master